..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
REC4
circutor.com
PROT EC T ION A ND CON T ROL
—
Self-reclosing RCCB
REC4
Plug & Play.

Number of poles 2 or 4 poles
Test Push-button built into the switch
Reset ON/OFF mechanism on the front of the motor
Associated circuit breaker RCCB
Reclosing system Reclosure number 3
Reclosure time 3, 20, 180 s
Reclosing meter reset time 10, 20, 60 s
Reclosing cancellation ON/OFF mechanism on the front
of the motor Sealable.
Electrical
characteristics
Operating voltage 230 Va.c.
Auxiliary power supply 230 Va.c. ±20% 50/60 Hz
Operating temperature - 25... +55 ºC
Code Type Reclosing mode In Sensitivity
REC4-2P-40-30 P26A21. Insulation 40 A 30 mA
REC4-2P-63-30 P26A31. Insulation 63 A 30 mA
REC4-2P-40-300 P26A23. Time 40 A 300 mA
REC4-2P-63-300 P26A33. Time 63 A 300 mA
REC4-4P-40-30 P26F21. Time 40 A 30 mA
REC4-4P-63-30 P26F31. Time 63 A 30 mA
REC4-4P-40-300 P26F23. Time 40 A 300 mA
REC4-4P-63-300 P26F33. Time 63 A 300 mA
Technical specifications
Circutor. The Future is Efficiency  |  07
Vial Sant Jordi, s/n
08232 Viladecavalls